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Ref. No. MJAC/BOS-PHY-05/2021-22 

To, 

KNOWLEDGE IS POWER 

ESTD. 1945 

Agenda for the meeting of Board of Studies in Physics and Electronics scheduled on 17h October 2021 at 11:00 am in School of Physical Sciences 

Notice is hereby issued that, the meeting of Board of Studies in Physics and Electronics, Moolji Jaitha College (Autonomous) will be held on Saturday, 17 October, 2021 at I1:00 am. Following items shall be discussed in the meeting. 
Item No 1: To read & confirm the minutes of previous meeting. 

Date 11/10/2021 

Item No 2: To prepare examination panels for the examinations to be conducted in next semester. 
Item No 3: To discuss the feedback received on curriculum. 
Item No 4: Any other item with the permission of Chair. 

You are cordially invited to attend the meeting. 

Dr. K. B. Mahajan 
Chairman 

Board of Studies in Physics and 
Electronics 



ANOLEDE IS PONER 

ESTD. 1945 

Ref. No. : 

K.C. E. Society's Moolji Jaitha College, Jalgaon- 425001 

Sr. No. 

01 

The Meeting of Board of Studies in Physics and Electronics under K.C.E. Society's 

Mooli 
Jaitha College (Autonomous), Jalgaon was held on 17th October 2021 at 11.00 amn in 

Department of Physics and Electronics 

The following members were present for the meeting: 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

12 

13 

01 

nAn Autonomous College Affiliated to K.B.C. N.M.U. Jalgaon" 

02 

I NAAC Re-Acerediated Grade "A" CGPA 3.15 I 
|UGC Honoured "College of Excellence | 

03 

04 

Name of the member 

Dr. K. B. Mahajan 
Dr. V. R. Khadse 

Minutes 

Mr. Kishor D. Dhake 

Mr. A. J. Chaudhari 

Mr. M. N. Lidhure 

Dr. R. R. Attarde 

Mr. K. S. Bonde 

Mrs. Kavita S. Patil 

Mrs. Pratibha R. Nikam 

Mr. Premjit G. Jadhav 

Dr. Vishal D. Bharud 

Mrs. Bhavana A. Manekar 

Mr. S. P. Pawde 

Prof. Dr. A. D. Shaligram 

Prof. Dr., M. A. More 

Date: 17th October 2021 

Prof. Dr. Nitin M. Kulkarni 

Dr. Mrunalini H. Phalak 

Position 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

The following member were absent with prior permission: 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 



Agenda 
Item No 1: 

Item No 2: 

Item No 3: 

Item No 4: 

2021. 

To read & confirm the minutes of previous meeting. 

The Chairmarn welcomed all the members present and the following points were discussed. 
Item 1. Confirming the minutes of the Last Board of Studies meeting held on 30th March 

To prepare examination panels for examinations to be conducted in next 
semester. 

The Chairman briefly spoke about the decisions taken at the previous meeting. 

Resolution 

To discuss the feedback received on curriculum. 

In the last meeting following decisions were taken: 

Any other item with the permission of Chair. 

1 Chairman with the others BOS members discussed, reviewed and approved the 
syllabus of T.Y.B.Sc. Physics and Electronics. 

2. Discussion was made on the exam to be conducted in next semester and prepared 

panel for the same. 

3. Any other suggestions- NIL 

Resolution 

We take that the Minutes of the Last Board of Studies meeting in Physics and 

Electronics have been approved and passed. 

The Chairman presented the agenda of the meeting and the business was transacted as 

per the agenda. 

Resolution 

Item 2. To prepare examination panels for examinations to be conducted in next semester. 

Resolution -

It was suggested to prepare more exhaustive list of examiners depending upon 

qualifications and experiences and prepared and approved the list of examiners 

(Separate list is attached herewith) 

Item 3. To discuss the feedback received on curriculum. 

Discussion was made on the feedback received on curriculum and decided to add the suggested 

topic in next meeting of syllabus framing which is to be conducted in academic year 2022-23 

tem 4. Any other suggestions: NIL 

The meeting concluded with vote of thanks to the chair. 

(Dr. K. B. Mahajan) 
Chairperson 

Board of Studies in Physics and Electronics 



List 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

tof the Paper Setters, 

FACULTY: Science 

An Autonomous College" Affiliated to K.B.C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 

Section 48(3)\a) for the Semester end Exaninations of Academic year 2021-22 

CLASS : UG First Year 

SUBJECT: Electronics 

No. 

Date: 

Name of the Paper 
Setters, Exaniners 
and Moderators 

Dr. V. R. Khadsc 

K. B. Mahajan 

Kavita S. Patil 

Leena P. Patil 

M.N. Lidhure 

Sandhya P. Fegade 

Dr. R. B. Waghulde 

R.R. Patil 

Lalit S. Patil 

Nitin Ingale 

Signature 
Dr. K. B. Mahajan 

Examiners & Moderators Appointed as per Maharashtra Public Universities Act. 2016 Under 

(BOS Chairman) 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Chairman / College / Institute Address 
Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Khandesh College Education Society's 

Member 

M. J. COLLEGE, JALGAON 

Member 

Member 

Member 

SCHOOL: School of Physical Sciences 

(Theory/Practical) : Practical 

M.J. (Autonomous) College, Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha Collcge Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila 
Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

DNCVP'S Shirish Madhukarrao Chaudhari 
College Jalgaon 

Bhusawal Arts Scicnce and P. O. Nahata 
Commerce College Bhusawal 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila 
Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

Email 

vasudcokhadscûgmail.com 

kbmahajan@gmail.com 

kavitas_ patil@rediffmail.com 

linpatil322@gmail.com 

lidhure@yahoo.co.in 

sandhyap68@rediffinail.com 

rbwaghulde@yahoo.co.in 

rjalgaon@gmail.com 

patills@yahoo.com 

nitin.ingle @yahoo.co.in 

Mobile 
Number 

9420787263 

9422284033 

9423773888 

7507224334 

9423977975 

9420390724 

9423977088 

9422566303 

9420113635 

9960056327 

Name & Signature 

(Men1ber 48(3)(a) 



List of the 
Paper 

1 

2 

No. 

3 

4 

6 

8 

|9 

Sation 
48,.INa) for the Semester end Examinations of Academie year 2021-22 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

EACULIY: Science 

CLASS : UG First Year 

An "Autonomous College Affiliated to K.B.C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 

SUBJECT: Physics 

Date: 

Setters, Examiners 

Nsme of the Paper 
Setters, Examiners 
and Moderators 

R. R.Attarde 

Dr. Pratibha R. Nikam 

Member 

Bhawana A. Manekar 

Mt. Premjeet G. Jadhav 

Sonali A. Sharma 

Dr. Suhas R. Patil 

Member 

Dr. K. G. Kolhe 

R. B. Deshmukh 

Nitin Bhaulal Baviskar 

Dr. R. G. Bavane 

Signature 
K. B. Mahajan 

(BOS Chairman) 

Chairman 
Member 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Membcr 

Member 

Member 

Member 

M. 

Member 

Khandesh College Education Society's 

Member 

J. COLLEGE, JALGAON 

& Moderators Appointcd as per Maharashtra Public Universities Act. 2016 Under 

SCHOOL: School of Physical Sciences 

(Theory/Practical) : Practical 

College / Institute Address 

M.J. (Autonomous) College, Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

Sardar Patel Arts and Science College 

Ainpur 

JDMVP's Nutan Maratha College Jagaon 

JDMVP's Nutan Maratha College Jagaon 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

Email 

rrattarde (@gmail.com 

pratibhunikam77@gmail.com 

bhawanamanekar@gmail.com 

Pgjadhav.mjc@kces.in 

sh.77@rediftmail.com 

suhaspatil5S@yahoo.co.in 

kishorgkolhe @gmail.com 

rbldesh@gmail.com 

nitinbaviskar2@gmail.com 

rgbavane@ymail.com 

Mobile 
Number 

9421885331 

9371393407 

9309554032 

8390636707 

|7588052976 

9850528038 

7588613927 

9421522872 

9422689000 

9423285872 

Name & Signature 

(Member 48(3)\a)) 



the Semester end 

EACULTY: Science 

List of the 
Paper. Setters, Examiners & Moderators Appointed as per Maharashtra Public Universities Act. 2016 Under 

1 

Soction 48(3)(a) for 

No 

2 

SUBJECT: Electronics 

3 

4 

CLASS : UG Second Year 

9 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

An Autonomous College" Affiliated to K.B.C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 

15 

16 

Date: 

Name of the Paper 
Setters, Examiners 

and Moderators 

M.N. Lidhure 

VR. Khadse 

Kavita S. Patil 

Lcena P. Patil 

Sandhya P. Fegade 

Dr. R. B. Waghulde 

R.R Patil 

Lalit S. Patil 

Niin Ingale 

Dr. Kale Milind 

Dr. Rajkumar Lokhande 

Signature 
Dr. K. B. Mahajan 

(BOS Chairman) 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Chairman / College / Institute Address 
Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Mcmbcr 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Khandeslh College Education Society's 

Member 

M. J. COLLEGE, JALGAON 

Member 

Member 

Examinations of Academic year 2021-22 

SCHOOL: School of Physical Sciences 

(Theory/Practical) : Theory 

M.J. (Autonomous) College, Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgavn 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Dr. Annasahcb G. D. Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

DNCVP's Shirish Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

Collcgc Jalgaon 

Bhusawal Arts Science and P. 0. Nahata 

Conmerce College Bhusawal 

Dr. Annasahcb G. D. Bendalc Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

DNCVP's Shirish Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

College Jalgaon 

DNCVP's Shirish Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

College Jalgaon 

Email 

lidhure@yahoo.co.in 

vasudeukhadse@gmail.com 

kavitas_ patil@rediffmail.com 

linpatil322@gmail.com 

sandhyap68@rcdittinail.com 

rbwaghulde@yahuo.co.in 

rjalgaon@gmail.com 

patills@yahoo.com 

nitin.ingle@yahoo.co.in 

milindkalc_l6j@yaho0.com 

rajml358@gmail.com 

Mobile 
Number 

9423977975 

|9420787263 

9423773888 

I7507224334 

9420390724 

9423977088 

9422566303 

9420113635 

9960056227 

9975343123 

9767560603 

Name & Signature 

(Member 48(3)(a)) 



List of the Paper Setters, Examiners & Moderators Appointed as per Maharashtra Public Universities Act. 2016 Under 

Section 48(3\a) for the Semester end Examinations of Academic year 2021-22 

1 

2 

No 

3 

4 

5 

7 

FACULTY: Science 

CLASS : UG Second Year 

SUBJECT: Physics 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

An"Autonomous College" Affiliated to K.B.C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 

15 

16 

Date: 

Name of the Paper 
Setters, Examiners 
and Moderators 

Mr. Premjcet G. Jadhav 

Dr. Pratibha R. Nikam 

Bhawana A. Manekar 

K.S. Bonde 

Dr. Suhas R. Patil 

Dr. K. G. Kolhe 

Prof. R. S. Khadayte 

R.B. Deshmukh 

Dr. R. G. Bavane 

Niin Bhaulal Buviskar 

Signature 
Dr. K. B. Mahajan 

(BOS Chairman) 

Chairman 

Member 

Chairnman / College / Institute Address 
Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Khandesh College Education Society's 

M. J. COLLEGE, JALGAON 

Member 

Member 

Member 

SCHOOL: School of Physical Sciences 

(Theory/Practical) : Practical 

M.J. (Autonomous) Collcge, Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

Sardar Patel Arts and Science College 

Ainpur 

Arts, Commerce and Science College 

Jamner 

JDMVP's Nutan Maratha College Jagaon 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

JDMVP's Nutan Maratha College Jagaon 

Email 

Pgjadhav.mjc@kces.in 

pratibhanikam77@gmail.com 9 

bhawanamanekar@gmail.com 

kbonde2005@gmail.com 

suhaspatil5S@yahoo.co.in 

kishorgkolhe@gmail.com 

rskhadayate@yahoo.com 

rbldesh@gmail.com 

rgbavane@gmail.com 

nitinbaviskar2@gmail.com 

Mobile 
Number 

8390636707 

371393407 

9309554032 

9423915654 

9850528038 

7588613927 

9423487680 

l7020539833 

9423285872 

9422689000 

Name & Signature 

(Member 48(3)(a)) 



|3 

List of the 
Paper 

Setters, Examiners & Moderators Appointed as per Maharashtra Public Universities Act. 2016 Under 

Sxtion 
483Na) for the Semester end Examinations of Academic year 2021-22 

|4 

5 

V 

8 

|9 

|6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

EACULIY: Scicnce 

16 

CLASS : UG 
Second Year 

An 
"Autonomous College"Affiliated to K.B.C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 

sUBJECT: Physics 

Date: 

Name of the Paper 
Setters, Examiners 
snd Moderators 

M:. Premjcct G. Jadhav 

Dr Pratibha R. Nikam 

Dr. R. R. Attarde 

K S. Bonde 

Dr. SuhasR. Patil 

Dr. K. G. Kolhe 

Prof. R. S. Khadayte 

R.B. Deshmukh 

Dr. R. G. Bavane 

Nitin Bhaulal Baviskar 

Signature 
Dr.K. B. Mahajan 

(BOS Chairman) 

Chairman 
Member 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Khandesh College Education Society's 

Member 

M. J. COLLEGE, JALGAON 

Member 

SCHOOL: School of Physical Sciences 

(Theory/Practical) :Theory 

College / Institute Address 

M.J. (Autonomous) Collegc, Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgavn 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

Sardar Patel Arts and Science College 

Ainpur 

Arts, Commerce and Science College 

Jamner 

JDMVP's Nutan Maratha Collegc Jagaon 

Dr. Annasaheb G.D. Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

JDMVP's Nutan Maratha College Jagaon 

Email 

Pgjadhav.mjc@kccs.in 

pratibhanikam77@gmail.com 

rrattarde@gmail.com 

kbonde200S@gmail.com 

suhaspatil5S@yahoo.co.in 

kishorgkolhe@gmail.com 

rskhadayate@yahoo.com 

rbl desh@gmail.com 

rgbavane@gmail.com 

nitinbaviskar2@gmail.com 

Mobile 
Number 

8390636707 

9371393407 

9421885331 

9423915654 

9850528038 

9423189516 

9423487680 

7020539833 

|9423235872 

9422689000 

Name & Signature 

(Member 48(3)(a)) 



for the Semester end 

FACULTY: Science 

Section 48(3Na) 

1 

2 

No. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Iist of the Paper 
Sefters. Examiners & Moderators Appointed as per Maharashtra Public Universities Act. 2016 Under 

12 

10 

SUBJECT: Electronics 
CLASS : UG Second Year 

13 

14 

An 
"Autonomous College" Affiliated to K.B.C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 

15 

16 

Date: 

Name of the Paper 
Setters, Examiners 
snd Moderators 

M.N Lidhure 

V.R. Khadse 

Kavita S. Patil 

Leena P. Patil 

Sandhya P. Fegade 

Dr. R. B. Waghulde 

R.R. Patil 

Lalit S. Patil 

Nitin Ingale 

Dr. Kale Milind 

Dr. Rajkumar Lokhande 

Signature 
Dr. K. B. Mahajan 

(BOS Chairman) 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Chairman / College / Institute Address 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Khandesh College Education Society's 

Member 

M. J. COLLEGE, JALGAON 

Member 

Member 

Examinations of Academic year 2021-22 

SCHOOL: School of Physical Sciences 

(Theory/Practical) : Practical 

M.J. (Autonomous) Collcge, Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Dr. Annasahcb G. D. Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

DNCVP's Shirish Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

College Jalgaon 

Bhusawal Arts Science and P.0. Nahata 
Commerce College Bhusawal 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

Dr. Annasaheb G.D. Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 

DNCVP's Shirish Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

College Jalgaon 

DNCVP's Shirish Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

College Jalgaon 

Email 

lidhurc@yahoo.co.in 

vasudeokhadse@gmail.com 

kavitas patil@rediffnail.com 

linpatil322@gmail.com 

sandhyap68@rcdiffinail.com 

rbwaghulde@yahoo.co.in 

rjalgaon@gmail.com 

patills@yahoo.com 

nitin.ingle@yahoo.co.in 

milindkalc_16j@yaho0.com 

rajml358@gmail.com 

Mobile 
Number 

9423977975 

9420787263 

9423773888 

I7507224334 

9420390724 

9423977088 

9422566303 

9420113635 

9960056227 

9975343 123 

9767560603 

Name & Signature 

(Member 48(3)(a)) 



FACULTY: Science 
Section 

48(3)a) for the Semester end Examinations of Academic year 2021-22 
List of the Paper Setters, Examiners & Moderators Appointed as per Maharashtra Public Universities Act. 2016 Under 

1 

No. 

LASS : PG First Year and Second Year 

3 

4 

6 

8 

9 

SUBJECT: Physics 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

An 
"Autonomous College"Affiliated to K.B.C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 

16 

Name of the Paper 
Setters, Examiners 
and Moderators 

Dr. Pratibha R. Nikamn 

Vishal D. Bharud 

Bhawana A. Manekar 

Leena P. Patil 

Sonali A. Sharma 

Kavita S. Patil 

Dr. M. S. Waugh 

Dr. S. C. Chaudhari 

R. P. Zope 

Date: 

R.B. Deshmukh 

Nitin Bhaulal Baviskar 

Dr. P. P. Jagtap 

Mrs. Preeti Raotole 

Dr. R. D. Ladhe 

Signature 
Dr. K. B. Mahajan 

(BOS Chairman) 

Chairman 
Member 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

M. J. COLLEGE, JALGAON 

Member 

Khandesh College Education Society's 

Member 

Member 

SCHOOL: School of Physical Sciences 

College / Institute Address 

(Theory/Practical) : Theory 

MJ. (Autonomous) College, Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Pratap College Amalner 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Dhanaji Nana Mahavidyalaya Faizpur 

Dhanaji Nana Mahavidyalaya Faizpur 

JDMVP's Nutan Maratha College Jagaon 

JDMVP's Nutan Maratha College Jagaon 

M. G. College Chopada 

PSGVP's Arts. Scicnce and Commerce 

College Shahada 

DNCVP's Shirish Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

College Jalgaon 

Email 

pratibhanikam77@gmail.com 

vbharud@gmail.com 

bhawanamanekar@gmail.com 

linpatil322@gmail.com 

Sh.77@rcdiffinail.com 

kavitas patil@rediffmail.com 

wmadhav19@gmail.com 

sckhiroda@gmail.com 

rajendrazopc01@gmail.com 

rbldesh@gmail.com 

nitinbaviskar2(@gmail.com 

p22jagtap(@gmail.com 

priteeraotole@gmail.com 

raviladhe04@gmail.com 

Mobile 
Number 

9371393407 

8390636707 

9309554032 

7507224334 

7588052976 

9423773888 

9284763463 

9890038403 

9325246020 

7020539833 

9422689000 

9970961755 

9860184058 

9850602698 

Name & Signature 

(Member 48(3)(a)) 

. 



for the Semester cnd 

FACULTY : Science 

/lIstof the, Paper Setters, Examiners & Moderators Appointed as per Maharashtra Public Universities Act 2016 Under Soctron 48(3Na) 

1 

No. 

3 

8 

9 

10 

12 

13 

SUBJECT : Physics 

14 

16 

An 
"Autonomous College" Affiliated to K.B.C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgsn 

CLASS : PG First Year and Second Year 

Date: 

Name of the Paper 
Setters, Examiners 
and Moderators 

Dr. Pratibha R. Nikam 

Chairman 

Vishal D. Bharud 

Bhawana A. Manekar 

Leena P. Patil 

Sonali A. Sharma 

Kavita S. Patil 

Dr. M. S. Waugh 

Dr. S. C. Chaudhari 

R. P. Zope 

R. B. Deshmukh 

Nitin Bhaulal Baviskar 

Dr. P. P. Jagtap 

Dr. Preeti Raotole 

Dr. R. D. Ladhe 

Signature 
Dr. K, B. Mahajan 

(BOS Chairman) 

Member 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Chairman / College / Institute Address 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Khandesh College Education Society's 
M.J. COLLEGE, JALGAON 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Examinations of Academic year 2021-22 
SCHO0L: School of Physical Sciences 

(Theory/Practical) : Practical 

M.J. (Autonomous) Collcge, Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Pratap College Amalner 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Dhanaji Nana Mahavidyalaya Faizpur 

Dhanaji Nana Mahavidyalaya Faizpur 

JDMVP's Nutan Maratha College Jagaon 

JDMVP's Nutan Maratha College Jagaon 

PSGVP's Arts Scicnce and Commerce 

College Jalgaon 

M.G. Arts Science and Commerce College 

Chopada 

DNCVP's Shirish Madhukarrao 

Chaudhari College Jalgaon 

Email 

pratibhanikarn77yrail.cm 

vbharudegmail.com 

bhawanamanckaruznail.com 
linpatil322agmail.com 

Sh.77@rediffnail.com 

kavitas patilaredifnail.cum 

wmadhav19@gmail.com 

sckhirodaagmail.com 

rajendrazope01@gmail. com 

rbldesh@gmail.com 

nitinbaviskar2a gmail.com 

p22jaglapgmail.com 

priteeraotole@gmail.com 

raviladhe44gmail.com 

Mobile 
Nomber 

93713934n 

36367 

9309554132 

soT224334 

7568052975 

9423773838 

9284763463 

9490038403 

9325246120 

o20539833 

9422689000 

9970961755 

9860184058 

9850602698 

Name & Signature 

(Member 48(3) (a)) 



er 
Maharashtra Public Universities Act. 2016 Under Section 48(3) 

Academic year 2021-22. 

EACULTY: Science 

CLASS: T. Y,B. Sc. 

Name of the 
Paper Setters, 

,iot of the PAPER SETTERS, EXAMINERS & MODERATORS Appointed as 

Examiners & 

Moderators 
Dr. VishalD. 

Bharud 

2 Mr. 
Premjeet G. 

Jadhav 

3 Dr. Pratibha R. 

Nikam 
Bhawana A. 
Manekar 

Dr. R. R. Attarde 

6 K. S. Bonde 

M, J. COLLEGE, (AUTONOMOUS), JALGAON 

7 Dr. Suhas R. Patil 

8 | Dr. K.G. Kolhe 

Prof. Dr. 

R. S. 
Khadayte 

0 R. B. Deshimukh 

l1 | Dr. R. G. Bavane 

12 Nitin Bhaulal 
Baviskar 

Chairman/ 
Member 

Member 

Chairman Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Khandsh College Education Society's 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Dr. V. R. Khadse 

(Member) 

College / Institute Address 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon jadhavprem 707@gmail.com 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale 

Mahila Mahavidyalaya 
Jalgaon 
Sardar Patel Arts and Science 

College Ainpur 
Arts, Commerce and Science 

College Jamner 

SCHOOL :Physical Sciences 

SUBJECT :Physics (Theory) 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaonrattarde @gmail.com 

JDMVP's Nutan Maratha 
College Jagaon 

e-mail 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale 
Mahila Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 
JDMVP's Nutan Maratha 

College Jagaon 

vbharud@gmail.com 

pratibhanikam77@gmail.com 

bhawanamanekar@gmail.com 

kbonde2005@gmail.com 

suhaspatil55@yaho0.co.in 

kishorgkolhe@gmail.com 

rskhadayate(@yahoo.com 

rbl desh@gmail.com 

rgbavane@gmail.com 

Nitinbaviskar2@gmail.com 

Mobile No. 

8390636707 

8390636707 

9371393407, 
8766788287 
9309554032 

9421885331 

9423915654 

9850528038 

7588613927, 
9423189516 

9423487680 

7020539833, 
9421522872 
9423285872 

9422689000 

Dr. K. B. Mahajan 
(B.O.S.Chairman) 



M. J. 
COLLEGE, (AUTONOMOUS), JALOAON 

List of 
the PAPER 

SETTERS, ) EXAMINERS & MODERATORS Appointed as 

1haharashtra Public Universities Act. 2016 Under Section 48(3) 

4cHdeie,VCar-2021-22. 

EACULIE: Science 

LASE TY.BSc. 

1ame of the 

Pgper Setters, 

Er9miners & 

Moderators 

lishal D. 

Dhai M. Premjeet G. 

Pratibha R. 

anekar 
RR. Attarde 

S. Bonde 

D. Suhas R. Patil 

D. K. G. Kolhe 

Prof. Dr. 
|R.S. 

Khadayte 
R.B. Deshmukh 

Khandsh College Education Society's 

lDr. R. G. Bavane 

12| Nitin Bhaulal 
Baviskar 

Chairman/ 
Member 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Dr. V, R. Khadse 

(Member) 

Member 

College/ Institute Address 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Dr. Annasaheb G.D. Bendale 

Mahila Mahavidyalaya 
Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 
pratibhanikam77@gmail.com 

Sardar Patel Arts and Science 

College Ainpur 

Arts, Commerce and Science 

College Jamner 

JDMVP's Nutan Maratha 

College Jagaon 

SCHOOL :Physical Sciences 

Dr. 
Annasaheb G. D. Bendale 

Mahila Mahavidyalaya Jalgaon 
JDMVP's Nutan Maratha 

College Jagaon 

SUBJECT :Physics (Practical) 

e-mail 

vbharud@gmail.com 

jadhavprem707@gmail.com 

bhawanamanekar@gmail.com 

rrattarde @gmail.com 

kbonde2005@gmail.com 

suhaspatil55@yahoo.co.in 

kishorgkolhe@gmail.com 

rskhadayate@yahoo.com 

rbl desh@gmail.com 

rgbavane@gmail.com 

nitinbaviskar2 @gmail.com 

Mobile No. 

8390636707 

8390636707 

9371393407, 
8766788287 
9309554032 

9421885331 

9423915654 

9850528038 

7588613927, 
9423189516 
9423487680 

7020539833, 
9421522872 

9423285872 

9422689000 

Dr. K. B. Mahajan 
(B.0.S.Chairman) 



M. J. , cOLLEGE, (AUTONOMOUS), JALGAON 

LÍst 
of 

the PAPER SETTERS, EXAMINERS & MODERATORS Appointed as 

Muharashtra Public Universities Act.. 2016 Under Section 48(3) 
ndkemie year 2021-22, 

LTl:Science 

LASS:TVB.Se 

GNr Selters, 

aderators 
Kia S. Pati 

R. Khadse 
8. Mahajan 

Premieet G. 

sthya P. 

R.B. 
Feghulde 

LR. Patil 

Khandsh College Education Societv's 

D. Lalit S. Patil 

Nin Ingale 

Chairman/ 
Member 

. Kale Milind 

i. Raikumar 

Lohande 

Chairman Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 
MemberMoolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Member 
Member 

Member 

College / Institute Address 

Member Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Member 

Member 

Chairman Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon jadhavprem 707@gmail.com 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Dr. V. R.Khadse 

(Member) 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon vasudeokhadse@gmail.com 

Member 

Mahila Mahavidyalaya 
Jalgaon 
DNCVP's Shirish 
Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

College Jalgaon 
Bhusawal Arts Science 
and P. O. Nahata 

Commerce College 
Bhusawal 
Dr. Annasaheb G. D. 

Bendale 
Mahila Mahavidyalaya 
Jalgaon 

SCHOOL :Physical Sciences 
SUBJECT: Electronics (Theory) 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. 

Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya 

e-mail 

Jalgaon 
DNCVP's Shirish 
Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

kavitas_ patil@rediffmail.com 
lidhure@yahoo.co.in, 

College Jalgaon 
DNCVP's Shirish 
Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

College Jalgaon 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Sandhyap68@rediffmail.com 9420390724 

Linpatil322@gmail.com 

rbwaghulde@yahoo.co.in 

rrjalgaon@gmail.com 

patills@yahoo.com, 
Isagdbmm@gmail.com 

nitin.ingle@yahoo.co.in 

milindkale 16j@yahoo.com 

Mobile No. 

rajml358@gmail.com 

9423773888 

9423977975 

9420787263 

9422284033 

8390636707 

7507224334 

94239770O88 

94222566303 

9420113635 

9960056227 

9975343 123 

9767560603 

Dr. K. B. Mahajan 
(B.0.S.Chairman) 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaonkbmahajan@gmail.com 



List of the PAPER SETTERS, EXAMINERS & MODERATORS Appointed as 

oor Maharashtra Public Universities Act. 2016 Under Section 48(3) 

Academic year 2021-22. 

EACULTY: Science 

CLASS :T.Y.B.Sc. 

Name of the 

Paper Setters, 
Examiners & 
Moderators 

n. Kavita S. Patil 

MN. 
Lidhure 
D: V.R. Khadse 

D.KB. Mahajan 

Mt. Premjeet 

6 Læna P. 

Pail 

7 Sandhya P. 
Fegade 

D.R. B. 

Vaghulde 

R.R. Patil 

Lalit S. Patil 

M. J. COLLEGE, (AUTONOMOUS), JALGAON 

Niin Ingale 

Kale Milind 

Dr. Rajkumar 
Lokhande 

Chairman/ 
Member 

Chairman 
Member 

Member 
Member 

Member 

Member 

Chairman Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Member 

Member Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Member 

Khandsh College Education Society's 

Member 

Member 

Member 

College / Institute Address 

Dr. V. R. Khadse 
(Member) 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 
Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 
Moolji Jaitha College Jalgaon 

Jalgaon 
DNCVP's Shirish 
Madhukarrao Chaudhari 
College Jalgaon 
Bhusawal Arts Science 
and P. O. Nahata 
Commerce College 
Bhusawal 
Dr. Annasaheb G.D. 
Bendale 
Mahila Mahavidyalaya 
Jalgaon 
Dr. Annasaheb G. D. 
Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya 
Jalgaon 
DNCVP's Shirish 
Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

SCHOOL :Physical Sciences 

SUBJECT: Electronics (Practical) 

College Jalgaon 
DNCVP's Shirish 
Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

College Jalgaon 

e-mail 

kavitas patil@rediffmail.com 
lidhure@yahoo.co.in, 

Dr. Annasaheb G. D, Bendale Sandhyap68@rediffmail.com 9420390724 

Mahila Mahavidyalaya 

vasudeokhadse@gnail.com 
kbmahajan @gmail.com 

jadhavprem707@gmail.com 

Linpatil322@gmail.com 

rbwaghulde@yahoo.co.in 

rrjalgaon@gmail.com 

patills @yahoo.com, 
Isagdbmm@gmail.comn 

nitin.ingle@vaho0.co.in 

Mobile No. 

9423773888 

rajml358@gmail.com 

9423977975 

9420787263 
9422284033 

8390636707 

7507224334 

9423977088 

94222566303 

9420113635 

9960056227 

milindkale_16j@yaho0.com 9975343123 

9767560603 

Dr. K. B. Mahajan 
(B.0.S.Chairman) 

G. 
Jadhav 
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